OP \$40.00 21915

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Northstar Computer Forms, Inc.		06/21/2005	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ennis, Inc.
Street Address:	2441 Presidential Pkwy
City:	Midlothian
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76065
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2191528	SECURESTAR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (256)718-0905

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 256-718-3600

Email: dtucker@ipwatch.com

Correspondent Name: Conrad Pitts

Address Line 1: 401 E. Tuscaloosa Street
Address Line 4: Florence, ALABAMA 35630

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Conrad Pitts
Signature:	/CCP/
Date:	06/23/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_signature#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0268

900027084

source=Assignment_signature#page2.tif source=Assignment_signature#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0269

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Northstar Computer Forms, Inc. (the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, has adopted and used and is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademark and of the registration therefor listed in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein (all hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Ennis, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, is acquiring the Trademark from Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to herein memorialize said assignment, transfer, and sale of the Trademark to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby warrants and covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

AND, Assignor agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to fully effectuate and record this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by it's duly authorized representative effective this 2/st day of 4 day of 2005.

ATTEST:	Northstar Computer Forms, Inc., a Minnesota corporation
	By Judiae Mascell Its_VI Freasure

4300.014

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF)	
I Striken	Antonis a Nota	ry Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Michael	/ Macil/ pers	onally known to me to be the same person whose name
is subscribed to the forego	ing instrument, a	onally known to me to be the same person whose name person before me this day in person and acknowledged
that he signed, sealed and	delivered the said	l instrument as a free act and deed on behalf of Northstar
•		tion, with authority to do so.
IN WITHE	ESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this
LIST day of June, 2	005.	
	7/77/77/77/77/77/77	
SHARLENE	ANDREWS PUBLIC TEXAS pires 09-08-2008	Sharlens (andrews) Notary Public
NOTARY STATE OF	PUBLIC	frances andrews
My Commission Ex	pires 09-08-2008	Notary Public
		Commission Expires: <u>09 - 08 - 2008</u>

SCHEDULE I TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK SERIAL/REG. #

SECURESTAR

RECORDED: 06/23/2005

2191528

TRADEMARK REEL: 003109 FRAME: 0272